TARGETED COOLING & AIRFLOW MANAGEMENT
TARGETED COOLING & AIRFLOW MANAGEMENT
COOLSPOT AIR CONDITIONING UNITS
 CoolSpot products are small air conditioning units designed for Conteg PREMIUM and OPTIMAL
IT racks to provide the desired environment inside the rack. In spite of the fl uctuating ambient
conditions in the room, CoolSpot keeps a set temperature for IT equipment installed in the cabinet,
which should be protected against dust and outside humidity (IP 54).
MAIN ADVANTAGES

TOP COVER OR SIDE PANEL
MODIFICATION
HOW TO ORDER
Coolspot units are installed on the top or side of the rack. For these installations is necessary to order top cover or side panel (adapter) together with
specifi c CoolSpot unit. These panels are ready for modifi cation – cutouts.
Modifi cation of the side panel or top cover for specifi c CoolSpot unit.
CoolSpot unit needs to be ordered together with mounting adapter and modifi cation of the adapter.
An example of a correct Code:
AC-WM4-20-4000 RSF-SP-42/100-WM-CS X0M555-xxx++
COOLSPOT UNIT CODE RACK CODE+ + MODIFICATION CODE
WALL MOUNT ADAPTER
Code Description
RSF-SP-42/60-WM-CS Side panel for support of AC-Wx unit, ready for modifi cation - cutout by type of CoolSpot unit, for Premium rack 42U, depth 600 mm
RSF-SP-42/80-WM-CS Side panel for support of AC-Wx unit, ready for modifi cation - cutout by type of CoolSpot unit, for Premium rack 42U, depth 800 mm
RSF-SP-42/100-WM-CS Side panel for support of AC-Wx unit, ready for modifi cation - cutout by type of CoolSpot unit, for Premium rack 42U, depth 1000 mm
Code Description
X0M5555-xxx
Modifi cation of the side panel or top cover for CoolSpot unit, (xxx = type of modifi cation), necessary to use  with side panel or top cover and
specify type of the CoolSpot unit
TOP MOUNT ADAPTER
Code Description
CO-TU-60/80-TM-CS Top cover for support AC-Tx unit, ready for modifi cation - cutout by type of CoolSpot unit, for Premium rack width 600mm, depth 800 mm
CO-TU-60/100-TM-CS Top cover for support AC-Tx unit, ready for modifi cation - cutout by type of CoolSpot unit, for Premium rack width 600mm, depth 1000 mm
CO-TU-60/120-TM-CS Top cover  for support AC-Tx unit, ready for modifi cation - cutout by type of CoolSpot unit, for Premium rack width 600mm, depth 1200 mm
CO-TU-80/80-TM-CS Top cover for support AC-Tx unit, ready for modifi cation - cutout by type of CoolSpot unit, for Premium rack width 800mm, depth 800 mm
CO-TU-80/100-TM-CS Top cover for support AC-Tx unit, ready for modifi cation - cutout by type of CoolSpot unit, for Premium rack width 800mm, depth 1000 mm
CO-TU-80/120-TM-CS Top cover for support AC-Tx unit, ready for modifi cation - cutout by type of CoolSpot unit, for Premium rack width 800mm, depth 1200 mm
TARGETED COOLING & AIRFLOW MANAGEMENT
DETAIL TECHNICAL INFORMATION
COOLSPOT DX
The Conteg CoolSpot DX unit is a standalone direct expansion solution with a compressor